

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.19.911](#)
Date Received: [09 January 2019](#)

Information Requested:

Subject to the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information in the relation to the Trust and associated hospitals.

1. Do you currently manage your car parking in-house or do you contract to a third party?
[In-house](#)
2. If you do employ a parking operator to manage your parking services, who is your current parking provider
[N/A](#)
3. What is the exact date/s your current contract/s terminates?
[N/A](#)
4. What date do you expect to go to tender?
[N/A](#)